

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17208-17211/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in TTR No. 558/1996 & TTR No. 559/1996 & TTR No. 560/1996 & TTR No. 1319/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2004 in TTR No. 558/1996 & TTR No. 559/1996 & TTR No. 560/1996 & TTR No. 1319/1994 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

M/S. LAXMI NARAIN RAM GOPAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF TRADE TAX & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and of fice report )

Date: 31/07/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.C. Verma, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(N. Annapurna)

Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)

Asstt.Registrar